Company's commitment to operational excellence and cost-cutting initiatives is expected to yield positive 
outcomes in optimizing resources and driving financial efficiency 

3. OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE 

During the period, the company achieved the Standalone turnover of Rs. 387,30,46,051.59/-(Rupees 
Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Crores Thirty Lakhs and Forty- Six Thousand Fifty One and Fifty Nine 
Paisa Only) for the year ended 31st March, 2025 as against. Rs. 2,77,95,47,060.97 /-(Rupees Two 
Hundred Seventy-Seven Crores Ninety- Five Lakhs and Forty- Seven Thousand Sixty and Ninety- 
Seven Paisa Only) for the year ended 31st March, 2024. The Company earned a profit before tax of Rs. 
3,36,02,380.31/- (Rupees Three Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Two Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty and 
Thirty One Paisa Only) during the year ended 31st March, 2025 as against the profit of Rs. 
3,27,09,936.25/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty 
Six and Twenty Five Paisa Only) in previous year ended 31st March, 2024. The Company earned a profit 
after tax of Rs. 2,33,25,379.31/- (Rupees Two crores Thirty Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 
Three hundred and Seventy Nine and Thirty one paisa) during the year ended 31st March 2025 as 
against the profit 2,36,33,244.76/- (Rupees Two crores Thirty Six Thousand Thirty Three Thousand Two 
hundred and Forty Four and Seventy Six Paisa) in the previous year ended 31st March 2024.

[...]

letter of the legislation. 

47. GENDERWISE COMPOSITION OF EMPLOYEES 

In alignment with the principles of diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI), the Company discloses below the 
gender composition of its workforce as on the March 31, 2025. 

Male Employees: 174(One Hundred and Seventy-Four)  

Female Employees: 03(Three)  

Transgender Employees: 00(Zero) 

This disclosure reinforces the Company’s efforts to promote an inclusive workplace culture and equal 
opportunity for all individuals, regardless of gender. 

48. CAUTIONARY STATEMENT